"IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST
‘ VARIQUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

Resolution No: 20/6" 0(3’0%

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

'L+:FV1 day of él(lé?tlfS‘F/ 2018, and

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2018 department budgets

for payment of claims against the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that

Warrant Numbers through [}ﬂ“ ’
Wire Transfer Numbers through , and
EFT Transfer Numbers , ﬂ3040057i”ﬂ through

dated from be approved for payment

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copieg of this resolution be filed with the County.
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Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

General Fund
Event Center
Planning And Code

County Roads

Camp Bonneville

Narcotics Task Force

Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC)
Health Department

Campus Development

MPD-Operations

Mental Health Sales Tax

Domestic Violence Prevention

Youth & Family Resource

Weatherization/Energy

Local Housing & Hcmelessness

Home .

Community Development Block Grant

Mental Health

Developmental Digability

Substance Abuse

Human Services

Park District 89 Impact Fee

Conservation Futures

Technology Reserve

Solid Waste

Clean Water )

Wastewater Malntenance & Operation

Elections

General Liability Insurance

Workers Comp. Insurance

Retirement/Benefits Reserve

Healthcare Self-Insurance

Equipment Rental & Revolving

Data Processing Revolving

Central Support Sexrvices

Major Maintenance

Fire Dist 3 General Fund

Fire Dist 5 General Fund

Fire Dist 6 General Fund

Fire Dist 6 EMS Fund

NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5)

Fire Dist Risk Mgmt Group Fund

Cemetery District #1lFund .

Diking Improv. Dist 14 General Fund

SW WA Air Pollution Fund

Lower Columbia Fish Recovery Board General Fund
Lower Columbia Fish Recovery Board Spec. Rev. Fund
CRESA Fund

Sheriffs Sale Deposit Fund

Benefits Clearing Fund

$611,942.85

$411,224.52
$36,871.23
$112,375.45
$142,654.07
$139.36
$212.23
$2,709.11
$1,472.50
$25,097.34
$909.26
$6,187.77
$2,620.48
$12,978.75
$6,823.83
$121,723.30
$3,424.61
$11,749.32
$239,008.90
$3,409.98
$11,605.08
$5,492.89
$36.81
$1,613.92
$18,375.62
"~ $30,703.55
$21,688.55
$50,768.79
$10,207.19
$135,486.04
$4,048.47
$258,993.20
$314,546.43
$19,118.56
$75,833.37
$118,138.63
$83,928.29
$428.04
$52,026.10
$3,227.73
$6,604.35
$418.00
$987.25
$728.58
$2,726.00
$2,222.65
$19,014,23
$3,398.25
$3,323.74

$1,307,418.74
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